

Corrections to Transcripts – 8 June 2016 – Volume 4

Transcript Reference	Current Wording	Revised Wording	Requested By
PDF Page 10, Paragraph 3046	"...such as the Board found in North Montney in the change of use because of the delivery point on that system."	"...such as the Board found in North Montney <u>and</u> the change of use because of the delivery point on that system."	NGTL
PDF Page 10, Paragraph 3047	"We haven't tested as NGTL with the customer in any way what they're willingness would be to engage in a toll on a standalone basis, ..."	"We haven't tested as NGTL with the customer in any way what <u>their</u> willingness would be to engage in a toll on a standalone basis, ..."	NGTL
PDF Page 11, Paragraph 3050	"But when we look at the particular production area here, as you've heard from of the cross-examination that's occurred..."	"But when we look at the particular production area here, as you've heard from <u>some</u> of the cross-examination that's occurred..."	NGTL
PDF Page 11, Paragraph 3055	"Then, of course, you go from there though to determine whether or not tolling methodology be proposed to be applied is going to result in just and reasonable tolls..."	"Then, of course, you go from there though to determine whether or not tolling methodology proposed to be applied is going to result in just and reasonable tolls..."	NGTL
PDF Page 12, Paragraph 3056	"... I think if you were to toll -- stand -- the Tower Lake section on a stand-alone basis, ..."	"... I think if you were to toll the Tower Lake section on a stand-alone basis, ..."	NGTL
PDF Page 14, Paragraph 3072	"That's what the PEA is premised on, the existing terms and conditions of a schedule of service that's pro forma in our tariff to the extent that the tolling paradigm is going to change. The company would have to understand whether those changes affected its risk profile as well."	"That's what the PEA is premised on, the existing terms and conditions of a schedule of service that's pro forma in our tariff. <u>To</u> the extent that the tolling paradigm is going to change, <u>the</u> company would have to understand whether those changes affected its risk profile as well."	NGTL
PDF Page 14, Paragraph 3075	"Mr. KEYS: ..."	" <u>Mr. RITSCH</u> : ..."	NGTL
PDF Page 14, Paragraph 3077	"Mr. KEYS: ..."	" <u>Mr. RITSCH</u> : ..."	NGTL
PDF Page 15, Paragraph 3079	"Mr. KEYS: ..."	" <u>Mr. RITSCH</u> : ..."	NGTL
PDF Page 18, Paragraph 3107	"And those factors drove it to decide that therefore the system wasn't sufficiently integrated, that it should be rolled into the single cost pool, and as a consequence, directed of course NGTL to maintain the separate cost pool."	"And those factors drove it to decide that therefore the system wasn't sufficiently integrated, that it should <u>not</u> be rolled into the single cost pool, and as a consequence, directed of course NGTL to maintain the separate cost pool."	NGTL
PDF Page 21, Paragraph 3129	"When we look at this as well -- we've talked to this about some of our ..."	"When we look at this as well -- we've talked to this <u>with</u> some of our ..."	NGTL

PDF Page 22, Paragraph 3133	"So even on the basis of the billions of dollars that they and the Midstream companies are investing for the Cutbank Ridge play alone, are demonstrating fairly significant confidence that there are markets, export markets, they can reach through the NGTL system for that supply."	"So even on the basis of the billions of dollars that they and the Midstream companies are investing for the Cutbank Ridge play alone, <u>they</u> are demonstrating fairly significant confidence that there are markets, export markets, they can reach through the NGTL system for that supply."	NGTL
PDF Page 22, Paragraph 3135	<i>"And I think as well NGTL had actually indicated that into a submission it made to the Board in response to the section 58 applications that Westcoast had filed for two of those projects."</i>	"And I think as well NGTL had actually indicated that <u>in</u> a submission it made to the Board in response to the section 58 applications that Westcoast had filed for two of those projects."	NGTL
PDF Page 31, Paragraph 3209	<i>"We don't offer PASD (ph) services except for limited discreet services ..."</i>	"We don't offer <u>pathed</u> services except for limited discreet services ..."	NGTL
PDF Page 34, Paragraph 3228	<i>"Has NGTL had discussions with interested parties which could result in requests for additional facilities north of the Tower Lake receipt metre station or in any direction in the vicinity of the Tower Lake section?"</i>	"Has NGTL had discussions with interested parties which could result in requests for additional facilities north of the Tower Lake receipt <u>meter</u> station or in any direction in the vicinity of the Tower Lake section?"	NGTL
PDF Page 35, Paragraph 3243	<i>"Member Parrish, we wouldn't consider a piecemeal application from NGTL's perspective because we don't have ..."</i>	"Member Parrish, we wouldn't consider <u>it</u> a piecemeal application from NGTL's perspective because we don't have ..."	NGTL
PDF Page 38, Paragraph 3269	<i>"We're reminded that all the time by our customers not to impede the functioning of the NIT market because of its value to them overall."</i>	"We're reminded <u>of</u> that all the time by our customers not to impede the functioning of the NIT market because of its value to them overall."	NGTL
PDF Page 104, Paragraph 3948	"That's standard."	"That's <u>stand-alone</u> ."	NGTL
PDF Page 140, Paragraph 4298	"...notional collected NIT-based..."	"...notional <u>operated</u> NIT-based..."	Fortis
PDF Page 141, Paragraph 4308	"...particular spots of pipes." To allow that system to cross the border into Northeast B.C. with a rolled-in tolling basis is just unfair competition – not unfair. It's an efficient competition."	"...particular spots <u>or</u> pipes." To allow that system to cross the border into Northeast B.C. with a rolled-in tolling basis is just unfair competition – not unfair. It's an <u>inefficient</u> competition."	Fortis
PDF Page 166, Paragraph 4586	"So it doesn't raise the same kind of concerns that projects that are proposed by NGTL Empress that have contracted terms that are by far shorter."	"So it doesn't raise the same kind of concerns that projects that are proposed by NGTL <del>Empress</del> that have contracted terms that are by far shorter."	Fortis